

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 1793 OF 2008
(for prel. hearing)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, GUNTUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ANDHRA SUGARS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Chandrashekeran, ASG
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master