

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 1793 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, GUNTUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ANDHRA SUGARS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and
office report)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajkur Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit in I.A. Nos.1 and 2.

List again on 27.8.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar