

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L D . N O (s) . 1 7 9 3 O F 2 0 0 8

COMMI S S I O N E R O F C E N T R A L E X C I S E , G U N T U R

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

M/S ANDH R A SUGA R S LT D.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 10 / 11 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan P a r a s a r a n , ASG
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Bal a r a m Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Moh a n, Adv.
Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter. Adjourned by four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verm a)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master