

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 1793 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, GUNTUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ANDHRA SUGARS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The appeal is dismissed as not maintainable, reserving liberty to the appellant to pursue an appropriate remedy in accordance with law.

If resort is taken to such appropriate remedy within one month from this date, the same shall not be rejected on the ground of delay.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.D 1793 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, GUNTUR

APPELLANT

...

VERSUS

M/S. ANDHRA SUGARS LTD.

RESPONDENT

...

ORDER

The appeal is dismissed as not maintainable, reserving liberty to the appellant to pursue an appropriate remedy in accordance with law.

If resort is taken to such appropriate remedy within one month from this date, the same shall not be rejected on the ground of delay.

.....J.  
( R.V. RAVEENDRAN )

.....J.  
( J.M. PANCHAL )

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 12, 2009.